Shock absorber DYSD
537793686 |  | 12.12.2023
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2023/12
537793686 |  | 12.12.2023
Shock absorber DYSD
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance Further information → dysd
• Hydraulic shock absorber with path-controlled flow control function

@
D3
@
–0,1
D4
@
L1
+0,1
L2
+0,3/–0,2
L3 L4
_0,2
T2 ß1 ß2
DYSD-Q11-5-5-Y1F-... 3 5,5 M8x1 2,5 – 6,7±0,05 43 34 5+0,32/–0,23 – 3 10 2,5
DYSD-Q11-7-5-Y1F-... 3,5 5,8 M10x1 3 – 8,6±0,05 49,1 38,1 5+0,32/–0,23 – 4,5 13 3
DYSD-Q11-8-8-Y1F-... 4 6,7 M12x1 4 10 10,4±0,1 65,4 52,4 8+0,35/–0,25 11 5,4 15 4
DYSD-Q11-12-12-Y1F-... 5 9 M16x1 6 14,2 14,5±0,1 89 76 12+0,35/–0,3 14 6,5 19 5
DYSD-Q11-16-15-Y1F-... 6 11 M22x1,5 8 19,4 19,6±0,1 111,8 94,8 15+0,45/–0,4 18 5 27 5
DYSD-Q11-20-16-Y1F-... 8 13,5 M26x1,5 10 23,6 23,8±0,1 137,5 116,5 15,5+0,45/–0,4 23 5 32 6
DYSD-Q11-25-24-Y1F-... 10 14,9 M30x1,5 12 27,5 27,8±0,1 174,5 146,5 24+0,5/–0,4 25 5 36 8
DYSD-Q11-32-25-Y1F-... 12 17,5 M37x1,5 15 34,4 34,8±0,1 177 149 25+0,5/–0,4 25 5 46 8
72023/12 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537793686 |  | 12.12.2023
Shock absorber DYSD
Ordering data
DYSD-...-Y9
Size Stroke Cushioning Allocation 1) Part no. Type
5 5 mm Self-adjusting Version Q11 8161520 DYSD-Q11-5-5-Y1F-L-Y9
7 8161521 DYSD-Q11-7-5-Y1F-L-Y9
8 8 mm 8161523 DYSD-Q11-8-8-Y1F-L-Y9
12 12 mm 8161525 DYSD-Q11-12-12-Y1F-Y9
16 15 mm 8161528 DYSD-Q11-16-15-Y1F-Y9
20 16 mm 8161530 DYSD-Q11-20-16-Y1F-Y9
25 24 mm 8161533 DYSD-Q11-25-24-Y1F-Y9
32 25 mm 8161535 DYSD-Q11-32-25-Y1F-S-Y9
1) Version Q11 = For semi-rotary drives DRRD
DYSD-...-Y10﻿–﻿hard﻿version
Size Stroke Cushioning Allocation 1) Part no. Type
12 12 mm Self-adjusting Version Q11 8161526 DYSD-Q11-12-12-Y1F-L-Y10
20 16 mm 8161531 DYSD-Q11-20-16-Y1F-L-Y10
25 24 mm 8161534 DYSD-Q11-25-24-Y1F-L-Y10
32 25 mm 8161536 DYSD-Q11-32-25-Y1F-L-Y10
1) Version Q11 = For semi-rotary drives DRRD
DYSD-...-Y14﻿–﻿soft﻿version
Size Stroke Cushioning Allocation 1) Part no. Type
7 5 mm Self-adjusting Version Q11 8161522 DYSD-Q11-7-5-Y1F-Y14
8 8 mm 8161524 DYSD-Q11-8-8-Y1F-S-Y14
12 12 mm 8161527 DYSD-Q11-12-12-Y1F-S-Y14
16 15 mm 8161529 DYSD-Q11-16-15-Y1F-S-Y14
20 16 mm 8161532 DYSD-Q11-20-16-Y1F-S-Y14
1) Version Q11 = For semi-rotary drives DRRD